

House of Sport, RA Centre 2451 promenade Riverside Dr Ottawa, ON K1H 7X7 Canada

T 613 260 3669

E info@speedskating.ca

speedskating.ca patinagedevitesse.ca

October 18, 2021

Dear athletes.

On behalf of Speed Skating Canada and the High Performance Advisory Council – Long Track (HPAC-LT), I would like to congratulate you on your performances at the 2021 Canadian Long Track Championships. As per HP Bulletin 197, the following athletes have secured a position on the Neo-Senior/Junior World Cup 1 Team in Inzell, GER as indicated below:

## Neo-Senior World Cup – Inzell, GER (November 27-28, 2021)

- Women: 500m, 1000m, 1500m, 3000m, Mass Start, Mixed Gender Relay
- Men: 500m, 1000m, 1500m, 3000m, Mass Start, Mixed Gender Relay

## Women (3 athletes):

Athlete	500m	1000m	1500m	3000m	MS		
Laura Hall	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Χ		
Gabrielle Jelonek	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Χ		
Rose Laliberte-Roy	Х	Χ	Х	Χ			

## Men (3 athletes):

Athlete	500m	1000m	1500m	3000m	MS
Jack Deibert	Х	Х	Х	Χ	Χ
Hubert Marcotte	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Frank Roth	X	Х	Х	Х	

Athletes have 2 days (October 20<sup>th</sup> at 12PM MT) to confirm their acceptance via email to the Long Track High Performance Coordinator (tylermulcock@speedskating.ca) along with the requirements indicated in the communication email. As per the SSC Appeal policy, athletes have 7 days from the time of the announcement to appeal.

All athletes who have been selected to the 2021 Neo-Senior/Junior World Cup are obligated to attend a Team Meeting on <u>Tuesday October 26<sup>th</sup> at 12PM (MT)</u> via zoom. A separate communication with meeting coordinates will be communicated by the end of the week to all athletes.

On behalf of Speed Skating Canada, I would like to thank you for your dedication and commitment to your training, competition, and your team and personal objectives. We look forward to a season filled with personal successes and achievements as we progress through the season.

Best regards,

## **Cathy Tong**

Director, High Performance - Long Track (Interim) / Directrice, haute performance - longue piste (Intérim)

**T** 403 615 5962

E ctong@speedskating.ca